
 

 

 

 

List of National Certified Hospitals & PUHCs (Updated on 13.11.2025) 

National NQAS Certified District Hospitals:11 
 

S. 

No

. 

Name of Hospitals Year of Certification 

1 Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya Hospital 2017 

2 Guru Govind Singh Hospital 2018 

3 Lal Bahadur Shastri Hospital 2018 

4 Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu Chikitsalya 2019 

5 Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital 2020 

6 Acharya Shree Bhikshu Hospital 2020 

7 Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital 2023 

8 Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital 2024 

9             Satyawadi Raja Harish Chandra Hospital 2025 

10  Babu Jagjeevan Ram Memorial Hospital Jahagirpuri 2025 

11 Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital Pitampura 2025 

 

National LaQshya Certified Hospitals:11 
 

S. 

No. 

Name of Hospital Year of Certification 

1 Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya Hospital 2020 

2 Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital 2020 

3 Acharya Shree Bhikshu Hospital 2020 

4 Guru Govind Singh Hospital 2022 

5 Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu Chikitsalya 2023 

6 Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital 2023 

7 Lal Bahadur Shastri Hospital 2023 

8 Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital 2024 

9      Satyawadi Raja Harish Chandra Hospital 2025 

10 Babu Jagjeevan Ram Memorial Hospital Jahagirpuri 2025 

11 Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital Pitampura 2025 



 

 

 

 

 

 

                     

                     National MusQan Certified Hospitals:10 

 
S. 

No. 

Name of Hospital Year of Certification 

1 Acharya Shree Bhikshu Hospital 2024 

2 Lal Bahadur Shastri Hospital 2024 

3 Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital 2024 

4 Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital 2024 

5 Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalya 2024 

6 Guru Gobind Singh Govt. Hospital 2024 

7 Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital 2025 

8            Satyawadi Raja Harish Chandra Hospital 2025 

9 Babu Jagjeevan Ram Memorial Hospital Jahagirpuri 2025 

10 Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital Pitampura 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

                         National NQAS Certified PUHCs: 26 (Updated on 13.11.2025)  

S.no 
District 

name 
Facility name 

NIN 

Number 
Agency 

Month of 

Result 
FYI  Quarter 

1 Shahdara DGD Surajmal Vihar 5581747473 Delhi Govt June_2022 2022-23 Quarter_1 

2 Shahdara DGD Karkardooma Village 1885473577 Delhi Govt August_2023 2023-24 Quarter_2 

3 Shahdara DGD Nand Nagri Ext. 5684187759 Delhi Govt June_2022 2022-23 Quarter_1 

4 South 

West 

DGD Chhawla 6536868547 Delhi Govt July_2024 2024-25 Quarter_2 

5 East DGD Geeta Colony 5876238576 Delhi Govt March_2025 2024-25 Quarter_4 

6 South 

West 

DGD Sec 19 Dwarka 1123523811 Delhi Govt Nov_2024 2024-25 Quarter_3 

7 South 

West 

DGD Sec 2 Dwarka 8144174433 Delhi Govt Nov_2024 2024-25 Quarter_3 

8 New Delhi Polyclinic Basant Gaon 2632888562 Delhi Govt July_2024 2024-25 Quarter_2 

9 North East SPUHC Brahampuri 8283656760 Delhi Govt July_2024 2024-25 Quarter_2 

10 New Delhi DGD Shahbad 

Mohammadpur 

5833637761 Delhi Govt April_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

11 North East SPUHC Sonia Vihar 4.5 

pusta 

7758661743 Delhi Govt April_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

12 Shahdara DGD Old Seemapuri 8227457341 Delhi Govt April_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

13 South 

West 

SPUHC Ranaji Enclave 5886576635 Delhi Govt May_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

14 New Delhi DGD Sagarpur 8276451849 Delhi Govt June_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

15 South 

West 

DGD Sec 12 Dwarka 2384458358 Delhi Govt June_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

        

        

16       East DGD Mayur Vihar Phase 1 2222261279 Delhi Govt August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

       

2025-26 

 

17    

Shahdara 

DGD Bholanath Nagar 3513152276 Delhi Govt August_2025  Quarter_2 

      2025-26 Quarter_2 

18 

 

  Shahdara PUHC KRISHNA NAGAR   MCD August_2025   

19 

 

    South PUHC Mehrauli 3142256159 MCD August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

20 East DGD Trilokpuri 5837444222 Delhi Govt August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

21 East DGD Bank Enclave 8268865535 Delhi Govt August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

22 South PUHC Fatehpur Beri 2527445882 MCD Sept_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

23 East DGD Kondli Mayur Vihar 

Phase 3 

6384817620 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

24 South West SPUHC Kakrola 1764336879 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

25 South East DGD Garhi 5256632158 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

26 North West Polyclinic Rohini Sector4 1115137281 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

 



 

 

 

List of State Certified Hospitals & PUHCs (Updated on 13.11.2025) 
 

                             State NQAS inclusive LaQshya Certified District Hospitals:01 
 

S.

n

o 

District 

name 

Health 

facility type 

Facility name NIN Number Agency Month of 

Result 

FYI  Quarter 

 1 Central Medical 

College 

LNH Hospital 7818542370 Delhi 

Govt 

May_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

         

 

 
                        
                       State ‘MusQan’ certified Hospitals:03 (Updated on 13.11.2025) 
 

S. 

No. 

Hospitals Year of Certification 

1.  Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya Hospital 2023 

2.  Lok Nayak Hospital 2025 

3.  Swami Dayanand Hospital  2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                                     State NQAS certified PUHCs: 30 (Updated on 13.11.2025)  

 
S.no District 

name 

         Facility name NIN 

Number 

Agency Month of 

Result 

   FY Quarter 

1.  Shahdara DGD Mukesh Nagar 3562874465 Delhi Govt Dec_2023 2023-24 Quarter_3 

2.  North East Polyclinic Arvind Nagar 4322874365 Delhi Govt March_2025 2024-25 Quarter_4 

3.  North East Polyclinic Yamuna Vihar 8758266632 Delhi Govt Sept_2024 2024-25 Quarter_2 

4.  Central DGD Chamelian Road 8564243437 Delhi Govt Dec_2024 2024-25 Quarter_3 

5.  Central DGD Gulabi Bagh 2486266774 Delhi Govt March_2025 2024-25 Quarter_4 

6.  New Delhi DGD Budh Nagar 5577828451 Delhi Govt Sept_2024 2024-25 Quarter_2 

7.  North DGD Model Town 1647475746 Delhi Govt March_2025 2024-25 Quarter_4 

8.  Shahdara DGD Dilshad Garden 1421641315 Delhi Govt Dec_2024 2024-25 Quarter_3 

9.  South East SPUHC Meethapur 4434144426 Delhi Govt Sept_2024 2024-25 Quarter_2 

10.  South West UPHC Mansa Ram Park 6347188713 Delhi Govt Feb_2025 2024-25 Quarter_4 

11.  East DGD Vasundhara Enclave 3442854455 Delhi Govt May_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

12.  North DGD Jahangirpuri B Block 6683187543 Delhi Govt May_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

13.  South DGD Chirag Delhi 1858211210 Delhi Govt June_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

14.  South DGD Chhatarpur 5688466530 Delhi Govt June_2025 2025-26 Quarter_1 

15.  East DGD Pandav Nagar 1747442737 Delhi Govt July_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

16.  Central DGD Dujana House 7783325827 Delhi Govt July_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

17.  South DGD Begumpur 6772737182 Delhi Govt August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

18.  Central DGD Shahjada Bagh 7234871858 Delhi Govt August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

19.  South West SPUHC Qutub Vihar 1684747536 Delhi Govt August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

20.  East DGD Shashi Garden 5748172748 Delhi Govt August_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

21.  South DGD Dakshinpuri 2386734723 Delhi Govt Sep_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

22.  North East SPUHC Shiv Vihar 2 3183676448 Delhi Govt Sep_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

23.  South West DGD Sadh Nagar 8427714186 Delhi Govt Sep_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

24.  Central SPUHC Jagatpur 7481656689 Delhi Govt Sep_2025 2025-26 Quarter_2 

25.  Central DGD Ajmeri Gate 3178687533 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

26.  West DGD Choukhandi 1578734582 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

27.  South West DGD Raj Nagar II 7677875556 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

28.  East SPUHC New Ashok Nagar 3834836318 Delhi Govt Oct_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

29.  North  AAM UPHC  Sec 18 Rohini

  

1327611719 Delhi Govt Nov_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 

30.  South West  Polyclinic Sec 14 Dwarka 6185338479 Delhi Govt Nov_2025 2025-26 Quarter_3 



 

 

 


